

CITY OF CLARE

202 West Fifth Street | Clare, Michigan 48617-1490 Office 989.386.7541 | Fax 989.386.4508 www.cityofclare.org

CITY HALL

Ph 989.386.7541 Fx 989.386.4508 www.cityofclare.org Manager x102 Assessor x103 Clerk x106 Treasurer x107

The **Clare City Planning Commission** will hold regularly scheduled meetings for 2024

at 202 W. Fifth St., Clare MI on the following dates:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Ph 989.386.2182 or 989.386.7541 x202 Fx 989.386.4508

UTILITY BILLING

Ph 989.386.7541 x201

W/WWT PLANT

Ph 989.386.2321 Fx 989.386.2387

POLICE DEPT. NON-EMERGENCY

Ph 989.386.2121 Fx 989.386.0440

FIRE DEPT.
NON-EMERGENCY

Ph 989.386.2151 Fx 989.386.3020

PARKS & RECREATION

Ph 989.386.7541 x213 Fx 989.386.4508

AIRPORT

Ph 989.386.0445 Fx 989.386.4508 January 10
February 14
March 13
April 10
May 8
June 12
July 10
August 14
September 11
October 9

November 13

December 11

This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider & Employer